

Thank you for expressing interest in becoming a member of the Belgian Association for Research Ethics Committees!

How to join?

- 1. Please candidate by sending a mail to info@barec.be with the following information:
 - Name of your ethics committee
 - Name of the president of the ethics committee
 - Contact details of your ethics committee
 - The name and e-mail address of the person that will represent your ethics committee on the general assembly and other official meetings of the association. This person should be able to take decisions in name of your ethics committee. For this reason, he/she needs to be formally designated by your ethics committee as unique representative.
- 2. Upon confirmation your application has been received and membership accepted, please perform the payment of the annual fee.

The annual fee for association membership is € 300, 00.

Membership becomes effective upon payment of the fee, to be performed by bank transfer on the following bank account:

Belgian Association of Research Ethics Committees (BAREC) Almawandeling 51, bus 1.43.03 1200 Sint-Lambrechts-Woluwe BE35 0689 3066 7537 Mention: Membership BAREC [year of membership] & name of the hospital your Ethics Committee is linked to.

We thank you and are looking forward to welcome your Ethics Committee as effective BAREC member.

Kind regards,

The BAREC Steering Board